#### Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969

Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Phone: 530-872-6393 Fax: 530-872-8619 Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

# **Media Release**

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**CONTACT:** Dan Efseaff, District Manager **ORGANIZATION:** Paradise Recreation and Park District

530-872-6393 PHONE: **FAX**: 530-872-8619

info@paradiseprpd.com **EMAIL**: WEB ADDRESS: www.paradiseprpd.com

###

## **PRPD Regular BOD Meeting**

## January Highlights

Paradise, CA, January 9, 2025 – The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD, District) Board of Directors (Board, BOD) convened for its first Regular Monthly Meeting of 2025 on Wednesday, January 8, 2025, at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center.

During the meeting, PRPD's 2025 Board Chairperson Al McGreehan addressed the Board and Staff, outlining the District's goals for the coming year, while also reflecting on the District's notable achievements in 2024.

Nicole LaJeunesse, a representative of the Paradise Arts, Theatre, and Cultural Hub (PATCH), presented an update on the organization's progress and shared insights into current facility needs and future plans, emphasizing PATCH's role in the community.

In other business, the Board updated assignments to Standing Committees for the new calendar year. PRPD operates three Standing Committees, each tasked with providing guidance on specific topics before they are presented to the full Board. These committees, led by two Board members, meet on a semi-regular basis.

The next Regular Board of Directors Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday February 12, 2025, at 6:00 pm at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center. Community members are encouraged to attend.

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.

25.0108.Media Release.Januarv.BOD.Meeting.DRAFT